ARMED SERVICES BOARD OF CONTRACT APPEALS
SKYLINE 6, ROOM 703
5109 LEESBURG PIKE
FALLS CHURCH, VA 22041-3208

6 October 2015

MEMORANDUM FOR: UNDER SECRETARY OF DEFENSE FOR ACQUISITION, TECHNOLOGY & LOGISTICS
ASSISTANT SECRETARY OF THE ARMY (ACQUISITION, LOGISTICS & TECHNOLOGY)
ASSISTANT SECRETARY OF THE NAVY (RESEARCH, DEVELOPMENT & ACQUISITION)
ASSISTANT SECRETARY OF THE AIR FORCE (ACQUISITION)
GENERAL COUNSEL OF THE DEPARTMENT OF DEFENSE
DIRECTOR OF THE DEFENSE LOGISTICS AGENCY

SUBJECT: Quarterly Report of Proceedings of the Armed Services Board of Contract Appeals for
the Calendar Quarter Ending 30 September 2015

Pursuant to the Charter for the Armed Services Board of Contract Appeals, the following data
are reported for the quarter 1 July 2015 through 30 September 2015:

A. Appeals Docketed and Reinstated 207
B. Appeals Disposed 143
Cases pending 30 September 2010 573
Cases pending 31 December 2010 576
Cases pending 31 March 2011 537
Cases pending 30 June 2011 514
Cases pending 30 September 2011 566
Cases pending 31 December 2011 590
Cases pending 31 March 2012 598
Cases pending 30 June 2012 661
Cases pending 30 September 2012 680
Cases pending 31 December 2012 705
Cases pending 31 March 2013 743
Cases pending 30 June 2013 761
Cases pending 30 September 2013 893
Cases pending 31 December 2013 934
Cases pending 31 March 2014 941
Cases pending 30 June 2014 1,018
Cases pending 30 September 2014 1,066
Cases pending 31 December 2014 1,072
Cases pending 31 March 2015 1,018
Cases pending 30 June 2015 1,023
Cases pending 30 September 2015 1,087

Net change for this Calendar Quarter plus 64
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Source of Appeals Docketed
Army
Navy
Air Force
Corps of Engineers
DLA
DCMA
Other DoD
Miscellaneous
Plus Reinstatements

Appeals Disposed
Sustained
Denied
Dismissed

Status of Appeals Pending
Complaint Due
Answer Due
In Discovery
To Be Set For Hearing
Hearing Set
Transcript & Briefs Due
Suspense
Ready to Write

Active Rule 12 Appeals

Hearings Conducted During Calendar Quarter

Motions Filed

Cases in Which Accelerated or Expedited
Procedure Elected During Calendar Quarter

7

32
27
16
53

64

207
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116
143

125
81
242
46
187
54
299
33
1,087

19
788
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