

ARMED SERVICES BOARD OF CONTRACT APPEALS

SKYLINE 6, ROOM 703 5109 LEESBURG PIKE FALLS CHURCH, VA 22041-3208

6 October 2015

MEMORANDUM FOR: UNDER SECRETARY OF DEFENSE FOR ACQUISITION, TECHNOLOGY & LOGISTICS

Assistant Secretary of the Army (Acquisition, Logistics & Technology)
Assistant Secretary of the Navy (Research, Development & Acquisition)

ASSISTANT SECRETARY OF THE AIR FORCE (ACQUISITION) GENERAL COUNSEL OF THE DEPARTMENT OF DEFENSE

DIRECTOR OF THE DEFENSE LOGISTICS AGENCY

SUBJECT: Quarterly Report of Proceedings of the Armed Services Board of Contract Appeals for

the Calendar Quarter Ending 30 September 2015

Pursuant to the Charter for the Armed Services Board of Contract Appeals, the following data are reported for the quarter 1 July 2015 through 30 September 2015:

Appeals Docketed and Reinstated		207
Appeals Disposed		143
Cases pending 30 September 2010		573 576
		537
		514
		566
		590
1 0		598
· •		661
		680
Cases pending 31 December 2012		705
Cases pending 31 March 2013		743
Cases pending 30 June 2013		761
Cases pending 30 September 2013		893
Cases pending 31 December 2013		934
Cases pending 31 March 2014		941
Cases pending 30 June 2014		1,018
		1,066
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		1,072
· •		1,018
· •		1,023
Cases pending 30 September 2015		1,087
Net change for this Calendar Quarter	plus	64
	Cases pending 30 September 2010 Cases pending 31 December 2010 Cases pending 31 March 2011 Cases pending 30 June 2011 Cases pending 30 September 2011 Cases pending 31 December 2011 Cases pending 31 March 2012 Cases pending 30 June 2012 Cases pending 30 September 2012 Cases pending 31 December 2012 Cases pending 31 December 2012 Cases pending 31 March 2013 Cases pending 30 June 2013 Cases pending 30 September 2013 Cases pending 31 December 2013 Cases pending 31 March 2014 Cases pending 30 June 2014 Cases pending 30 September 2014 Cases pending 31 March 2015 Cases pending 30 June 2015 Cases pending 30 September 2015 Cases pending 30 September 2015 Cases pending 30 September 2015	Cases pending 30 September 2010 Cases pending 31 December 2010 Cases pending 31 March 2011 Cases pending 30 June 2011 Cases pending 30 September 2011 Cases pending 31 December 2011 Cases pending 31 March 2012 Cases pending 30 June 2012 Cases pending 30 September 2012 Cases pending 31 December 2012 Cases pending 31 December 2012 Cases pending 31 March 2013 Cases pending 30 June 2013 Cases pending 30 September 2013 Cases pending 31 December 2013 Cases pending 31 March 2014 Cases pending 30 September 2014 Cases pending 30 September 2014 Cases pending 31 March 2015 Cases pending 30 June 2015 Cases pending 30 September 2015 Cases pending 30 September 2015

D.	Source of Appeals Docketed	
	Army	32
	Navy	27
	Air Force	16
	Corps of Engineers	53
	DLA	4
	DCMA	64
	Other DoD	5
	Miscellaneous	0
	Plus Reinstatements	$\frac{6}{207}$
E.	Appeals Disposed	
2.	Sustained	13
	Denied	14
	Dismissed	116
		143
F.	Status of Appeals Pending	
	Complaint Due	125
	Answer Due	81
	In Discovery	242
	To Be Set For Hearing	46
	Hearing Set	187
	Transcript & Briefs Due	54
	Suspense	299
	Ready to Write	53
		1,087
G.	Active Rule 12 Appeals	9
H.	Hearings Conducted During Calendar Quarter	19
I.	Motions Filed	788
J.	Cases in Which Accelerated or Expedited Procedure Elected During Calendar Quarter	6

MARK N. STEMPLER
Acting Chairman
Armed Services Board
of Contract Appeals